Total Cost Including all taxes 1,151,635 

5. The committee has scrutinized the offer of M/s. BMA Traders as per tender document Term & Condition. 
M/s. BMA Traders •• fulfill the requirements of eligibility criteria and quoted lowest rates at 
Rs. 1,151,635/=, (Rupees One Million One Hundred Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five Only). 

6. That Financial and Technical Bid was evaluated by the tender committee and after having scrutinized the same, it 
has been found that "M/s. BMA Traders" fulfill the evaluation criteria as set forth in the tender document and 
representing value for money as per Rule 38B of Public Procurement Rules, 2004 (as amended) as follow;

[...]

word "rate reasonability" implies that a rate that is not inadequate, excessive and unreasonable discriminatory. It 
is considered that rates quoted by the bidder are fair and reasonable. 
On the basis of above, the tender committee unanimously recommends to award contract to M/s. BMA Traders at 
a cost of Rs. 1,151,635/=, (Rupees One Million One Hundred Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five Only), 
for procurement of miscellaneous items for fabrication of gangway at marine jetty for PQA boat RHIBS. 
Submitt d for ~roval please. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

' .• 
Salman Dalia 
A.M (Finance) 
Member 

Cdr (R) Asadullah Qureshi 
Manager W/S 
CHAIRMAN